Numatic International Spare Parts

_ 650 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE,
Model NO: ReD TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: N/A

ntemal Code: 903347 Numatic International Spare Parts
PRO DRAWING: DRW-22621 1SS:A09 Model No:
27/03/2018 = 650 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE, RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)
ITEM: | PART No: Description Qty
1 208198 |[(650MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 903345 |((650MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
900518 (650 REPLACEMENT SERILOR GREEN POLYURETHANE BLADES SET
4 208970 (650MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (4.0MM / 35-45-35 SHORE A) REAR LAMINATED SERILOR POLY/BLADE 1
(847MM LONG)
5 208967 (650MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (3.2MM / 40 SHORE A) FRONT MONOLAYER SERILOR POLY/BLADE 1
(819MM LONG
6 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4
7 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
8 219933 |[M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6
9 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
10 206953 |DETENT PINS 4
11 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
12 219909 [M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
13 237322 |RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 237323 |LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
15 208796 |4 INCH WHEEL 2
16 229175 |CONICAL SPRING 2
17 907759 [50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTOR C/W M10 X 60 SWAGED STEM. 2
18 219891 |13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
19 906860 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE LEFT 1
20 906859 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE RIGHT 1
21 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
22 219951 |A4 (STAINLESS STEEL) M10 HEX LOCK NUT (HALF NUT) 2




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 903853 Numatic International Spare Parts

750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL DRAWING: DRW-23157  1SS:A02 .
Model NO: (33MM HOSE.RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES) MS5  15108/16 Model No: 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0???
ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 208637 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4

@

@ 3&4 900519 750MM REPLACEMENT SERILOR GREEN POLYURETHANE BLADES SET 1

7

O@ 3 208968 [750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT FRONT BLADE (968MM LONG) 1

(7> 4 208971 |750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1000MM LONG) 1

@ 5 903848 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1

%7

7 6 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2

@3 7 219933 |M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6

& 8 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2

W 9 206953 |DETENT PINS 4

©
10 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6

®

@ 11 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2

@—

e 12 237322 |RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1

9 13 237323 |LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 208796 |4 INCH WHEEL 2
15 229175 |CONICAL SPRING 2
16 208497 |50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTORS C/W M10 X 45 SWAGED STEM. 2
17 219891 |13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
18 304523 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE RHS WELD ASSY 1
19 304522 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE LHS WELD ASSY 1
20 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
21 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No

905031

DRG. No

DRW—-24767

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3W.120.60.NT.PLG

ISSUE]

REVISION

DRAWN

APPD.

DATE

A04

AM

MB

SWITCHES UPDATED TO RED ONES (904042) & EARTH WIRE UPDATED TO (904232) (PROJ-1348)

13/06/17

HANDLE FRONT — EARTH POINT

_ _ 320681
# = INNER VAC MOTOR PLATE — EARTH POINT oW aseat o
® = HANDLE FIXING PLATE — EARTH POINT NP
220813 ol L,
DRIW-18660 =
A07
(MAINS IN)
¢ 3 AN APPLANCE
SOCKET
8L BR 230066 DRW-0986 AD4 R r § 7
904042 ~ —
DR st 320669 DRW-1021 A2 R BOG
A03 230065 DRW—-0985 A04 - L |aL
904042
DRW-23341
AO03
B wH
O — 00—
wH|| er| |er  |aL
8L 320680 0D1352-0414 AD3
B8R N RD 320976 DRW—1180 AOZ
ar 320975 DRW=1178 A0S
321045 0D1352-0428 A3
320679 DRW-1022 AD4 r
B M )
ﬂi E
r 220440 g | 5§ BR &
DRW-18658  |BR
401
u o
oy 320549 94 or 230064
00132-0412
P ==
405 8 6 4 2
403
- " S 206576
3 g = < DRIW-18664
N o 9 401
» B 3 0
g 8 8
R o |
| =
s H T
3
g S N
L] 2 904232 o
8 § DRW-23475 o ORI Tos
el Ry AO3 N
S S Lo BR A02

Gr

229483 (™
DRW-1846 7
Ao1

;DER/

321079 DRW—1404 A02

321080
DRW—1405
AOT
RD /|~ 321081 DRW-1406 A03
229485 o0— |
DRW—18461 BR
401 O——
GY 1
L
BK RD
220564 =
e e
206753 DWG-0081
BK|
DRW~-2432 n07 WL
A10 7
G wH /s
| 321935 230136
DRW—12601 DRW-2439
ADT AOT
321528 DRW—-4183 AOT
220350 Le
NV-2091 = . 320267 0D132-0293 A03
407
a1l 320336 0D132-0292 A03
E g 321509 <
DRW— 17489 2
KEY: WIRE COLOURS =5 1 wH. w©
Z 2 321245 N
oK B 206522 I e DRW-17186 3
BR — BROWN ot R A0t ¢
GR — GREEN #03 ) 3
GY — GREEN/YELLOW 4 I o
OR - ORANGE 11 8
RD — RED X
SL — SLATE Y
WH — WHITE
YL — YELLOW
RELAY
I ) BR) 321508
Bl DRW—3695
401
\vac 120V / B0Hz = 205220 wi R 8r| BR
SoL DOC-1864 A05 I 1

208210
DRW-18661
A01 oo

‘ RD

208211
DRW-18656
pradain




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


